

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

---

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Bruneau to Engrossed House Bill No. 59 by Representative Jefferson

---

1    AMENDMENT NO. 1

2    On page 1, line 2, after "relative to" delete the remainder of the line and insert "relative to  
3    displaced persons voting absentee by mail and authorizing commissioners to serve in other  
4    parishes"

5    AMENDMENT NO. 2

6    On page 1, line 4, change "by a certain date" to "during a certain period"

7    AMENDMENT NO. 3

8    On page 1, line 5, after "voter's eligibility;" and before "to provide" insert "to require proof  
9    of personal identification;"

10   AMENDMENT NO. 4

11   On page 2, line 10, after "who registered to vote" delete the remainder of the line and on line  
12   11, delete "September 24, 2005," and insert "after the close of registration books for the most  
13   recent election in the voter's parish of residence for which he was eligible to vote and before  
14   September 25, 2005,"

15   AMENDMENT NO. 5

16   On page 2, line 14, after "on election day" delete the period "." and insert "and a copy of his  
17   Louisiana driver's license, Louisiana special identification card issued pursuant to R.S.  
18   40:1321, or other generally recognized picture identification card."